

## Sotang Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive Sotang, Solukhumbu Koshi province, Nepal

## Invitation for Online Bids

Date of Publication: 2081/06/21 (07/10/2024)

1. Sotang Rural Municipality invites bids for following works as given in table below under national competitive bidding.

S.	Contract	Description of	Bid	Bid	Cost of	Estimated	Last Date	Last Date of	Remarks
N.	No	Work	Security Amount	Validi ty	Bid Documen	Amount with VAT and PS	of Bid Submissio	Bid Opening	
			(NPR)	Perio	t (NPR)	VAI unu i 3	n		
1	03/SR M/NCB /2081/ 82	Sotang Gaupalika Sabha Hall Nirman.	815000/-	90 days	5,000.00/	32748471.82/	2081/07/ 29 (14-11- 2024)	2081/08/02 (17-11-2024) 2:00 PM	
	82	Nirman.					04:00 PM		

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at <a href="https://www.bolpatra.gov.np">www.bolpatra.gov.np</a>, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Sotang, Solukhumbu Ward No. 5, Phone 9841323347 and Website: <a href="https://www.sotangmun.gov.np">www.sotangmun.gov.np</a>/ Email: <a href="mailto:ito.sotangrmun@gmail.com">ito.sotangrmun@gmail.com</a>

3. Bidders Information to Deposit the cost of bids Document in bank:

Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank, Solukhumbu

Name of the Office: Sotang Rural Municipality Office, Solukhumbu

Office Code No. 801010908

Office Account No. 1125501429939116 (For Bid Document)
Office Account No. 1125501429939035 (For Bid Security)

4. If the Date of purchasing and / or Submission falls on a Government holidays, then the next working day shall be Consider as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. Clients have full right to accept and reject the bid with no justification.

**Acting Chief Administrative Officer**